

Persistent Organic Pollutants (POPs) Compliance Statement

Regulation (EU) 2019/1021 of the European Parliament and of the Council in 2019

Kollmorgen Corporation believes that the information it provides below is accurate. The provided information is based upon data obtained from ongoing due diligence concerning goods and materials provided by third party suppliers. Kollmorgen Corporation does not routinely analyze components or raw materials for the presence of substances subject to prohibitions listed in the Annexes to Regulation (EU) 2019/1021 substances. Kollmorgen Corporation provides such information "AS IS", without any express or implied warranty of any kind. Kollmorgen Corporation reserves the right to update and modify this communication, as it believes necessary or appropriate.

The product(s) listed below do NOT contain substances subject to prohibitions listed in the Annexes to Regulation (EU) 2019/1021.

Model Number

PCMM2G-C2-08-000-00-0000 PCMM2G-C2-08-000-00-A000

Date Declaration Issued: 2/19/25

Kollmorgen Materials Compliance Team

KollmorgenMaterialsCompliance@regalrexnord.com

KOLLMORGEN

A REGAL REXNORD BRAND
Automation and Motion Control